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Representative Organization Member Contact Information 

Chair Stu Davis, State Chief Information Officer Stu.davis@das.ohio.gov 

614-644-6446 

30 E. Broad Street, 39
th

 Flr 

Columbus, OH  43215 

OML (Ohio Municipal League) Matthew G. Hiscock, Director of Public Safety   mhiscock@wadsworthcity.org 

330-338-4331-cell,  

330-335-2709-direct-office 

City of Wadsworth, 120 Maple Street, 

Wadsworth, Ohio  44281 

OML (Ohio Municipal League) Thomas Robbins, Director of Public Safety 

City of Marion  

trobbins@marionohio.org 

740-225-3067 - cell 

CCAO (County Commissioners Association of 

Ohio) 

John Leutz, County Commissioners Association 

of Ohio 

jleutz@ccao.org 

614-299-2800 - cell 

CCAO (County Commissioners Association of 

Ohio) 

Edwin Humphrey, Clermont County 

Commissioner, County Commissioners 

Association of Ohio 

ehumphrey@clermontcountyohio.gov 

513-325-8910 - cell 

OTA (Ohio Township Association) Jason Loree, Boardman Township  jloree@twp.boardman.oh.us 

330-501-5776 - cell 

Ohio Senate Senator Cliff Hite Emilie.Regula@OhioSenate.gov  

614-466-8150 

1 Capital Square, Ground Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 

Ohio Senate Senator Lou Gentile 

 

Steven.blalock@ohiosenate.gov  

614-551-6411 - cell 

614-466-6508 - office 

1 Capital Square, 2
nd

 Floor  

Columbus, OH  43215 

Ohio House of Representatives Representative Bill Patmon Chynna.brady@ohiohouse.gov 

614-466-7954 

77 S. High Street, 11
th

 Floor  

Columbus, OH  43215 

Ohio House of Representatives Representative Tony Burkley Abe.Jacob@ohiohouse.gov 

614-644-5091 

77 S. High Street, 13
th

 Floor 

Columbus, OH 43215 
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